
COMMISSIONERS: 
ART GRAHAM, CHARMAN 
LISA POLAK EffiAR 
NATHAN A. SKOP 
RONALD A. BRISE 
EDUARDO E. BALBIS 

03/02 
03/03 
03/04 
03/05 
03108 
03/09 
03/17 
03122 

December 20,2010 

~ 

3.0 
2.0 
7.5 
6.8 
7.0 
3.5 
0.5 
45 

I 

D. Bruce May, Jr. 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
Post Ofice Drawer 8 10 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0810 

STAFF'S TENTH DATA REQUEST 

Re: Docket No. 100330-WS - Application for increase in watedwastewater rates in Alachua, 
Brevard, DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Palm Beach, Pasco, Polk, 
Putnam, Seminole, Sumter, Volusia, and Washington Counties by Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 

Dear Mr. May: 

By this letter, the Commission staff requests that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua or Utility) 
provide responses to the following data requests. 

1. Invoice No. DTF1003 states: "[ilnvoice for work performed for AUF FL (AUF & Smota),  
IL, and VA in March 2010." (Emphasis added) Invoice No. DTF1004 states: "[ilnvoice for 
work performed for AUF FL (AUF & Sarasota), IL, and VA in April 2010." (Emphasis 
added) However, both Invoice Nos. DTF1003 and DTF1004, dated April 1,2010, and May 3, 
2010, respectively, reflect, in pertinent part, " . . . Summary of work performed: For AUF: 
revised 2008 MFR files for 2010." In addition, both invoices reflect the following 
information: 

Dates and hours worked: FL AUF: 

j 03/01 1 1.5 

~. _ _  
03/23 1 2.0 

. .  x 
' 01 = 

5 -: 
. ' ~ >  0 : c u i ;  
. u ... w -L 

2 

-. 
L 3  a -  
L? 
L,> 
7: 

- ,  . .  . 

f 7 ~ :  
.il :> 

V 
2 0  I -~ c 3  

m 
,: , C L  

L L  

..L 

. -  

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 I .  

An Afirmative Acrion I Equal Oppommily Employer 
PSC Website: hltp:/h*r?v.flaridap.com Internet Email: eontac@pszstPtm.usfl.w 



D. Bruce May, Jr. 
Page 2 
December 20,2010 

Please explain or describe why Invoice No. DTF1004 contains the same hours worked in 
March 2010 that were reflected in Invoice No. DTF1003. 

For the miscellaneous service charge revenue listed on Schedule E-5 for all of the rate bands 
and stand-alone systems, please provide a breakdown of which events occurred during 
business hours, and which occurred after hours. 

Please file the original and five copies of the requested information by January 10,2010, 
with Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak 
Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850. Please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6218 if 
you have any questions. 

2. 

Sincerely, 

Senior Attorney 
Office of the General Counsel 

KEFIsh 

CC: Office of Commission Clerk 
Charlie Beck 

Data-Request-1.ener doc 


