Commissioners: Art Graham, Chairman Lisa Polak Edgar Nathan A. Skop Ronald A. Brisé Eduardo E. Balbis



OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL S. CURTIS KISER GENERAL COUNSEL (850) 413-6199 10 DEC 20 AM II: 14

COMMISSION

CLERK

## Hublic Service Commission

December 20, 2010

STAFF'S TENTH DATA REQUEST

D. Bruce May, Jr. Holland & Knight, LLP Post Office Drawer 810 Tallahassee, FL 32302-0810

Re: Docket No. 100330-WS - Application for increase in water/wastewater rates in Alachua, Brevard, DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Palm Beach, Pasco, Polk, Putnam, Seminole, Sumter, Volusia, and Washington Counties by Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.

Dear Mr. May:

By this letter, the Commission staff requests that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua or Utility) provide responses to the following data requests.

 Invoice No. DTF1003 states: "[i]nvoice for work performed for AUF FL (AUF & Sarasota), IL, and VA in March 2010." (Emphasis added) Invoice No. DTF1004 states: "[i]nvoice for work performed for AUF FL (AUF & Sarasota), IL, and VA in April 2010." (Emphasis added) However, both Invoice Nos. DTF1003 and DTF1004, dated April 1, 2010, and May 3, 2010, respectively, reflect, in pertinent part, "... Summary of work performed: For AUF: revised 2008 MFR files for 2010." In addition, both invoices reflect the following information:

Dates and hours worked: FL AUF:

03/01	1.5	
03/02	3.0	
03/03	2.0	
03/04	7.5	
03/05	6.8	
03/08	7.0	
03/09	3.5	
03/17	0.5	
03/22	4.5	
03/23	2.0	

01.4451 NUMBER-CAT

PSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

D. Bruce May, Jr. Page 2 December 20, 2010

Please explain or describe why Invoice No. DTF1004 contains the same hours worked in March 2010 that were reflected in Invoice No. DTF1003.

2. For the miscellaneous service charge revenue listed on Schedule E-5 for all of the rate bands and stand-alone systems, please provide a breakdown of which events occurred during business hours, and which occurred after hours.

Please file the original and five copies of the requested information by January 10, 2010, with Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850. Please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6218 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

£

į

Katherine E. Fleming Senior Attorney Office of the General Counsel

KEF/sh

cc: Office of Commission Clerk Charlie Beck

Data-Request-Letter.doc